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Pew Research Center
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July 12, 2018 Release

Methodological notes:

e Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

¢ Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Not all questions included in the Fall 2017 survey are presented in this topline. Omitted
questions have either been previously released or will be released in future reports.


http://www.pewresearch.org/methodology/international-survey-research/international-methodology/media-and-politics-in-western-europe/all-country/all-year
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Q1. How would you describe the current economic situation in (survey country)—is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat
bad, or very bad?

Very bad Somewhat bad Somewhat good Very good DK/Refused Total
Denmark 2 9 69 18 1 100
France 17 47 32 1 3 100
Germany 3 11 62 23 1 100
Italy 31 51 16 1 1 100
Netherlands 3 10 70 16 1 100
Spain 34 37 27 1 1 100
Sweden 2 8 71 16 2 100
United Kingdom 16 40 37 4 2 100

Q2a. I am going to name some institutions in our country. Please tell me how much, if at all, you trust each one — do you

trust it a lot, somewhat, not too much, or not at all? a. the military

Not at all Not too much Somewhat A lot DK/Refused Total
Denmark 4 15 42 32 7 100
France 5 8 48 36 3 100
Germany 8 17 41 29 5 100
Italy 3 14 55 27 1 100
Netherlands 9 16 44 27 3 100
Spain 13 18 44 22 2 100
Sweden 5 14 47 30 4 100
United Kingdom 10 33 49 3 100

Q2b. I am going to name some institutions in our country. Please tell me how much, if at all, you trust each one — do you

trust it a lot, somewhat, not too much, or not at all? b. banks and financial institutions

Not at all Not too much Somewhat A lot DK/Refused Total
Denmark 9 35 39 17 1 100
France 26 34 34 5 1 100
Germany 16 30 39 13 1 100
Italy 31 40 26 3 0 100
Netherlands 10 25 46 19 1 100
Spain 35 47 15 3 0 100
Sweden 9 28 48 14 2 100
United Kingdom 18 28 41 13 0 100

Q2c. I am going to name some institutions in our country. Please tell me how much, if at all, you trust each one — do you

trust it a lot, somewhat, not too much, or not at all? c.

parliament

Not at all Not too much Somewhat A lot DK/Refused Total
Denmark 11 38 36 14 1 100
France 30 32 30 3 6 100
Germany 17 26 37 18 2 100
Italy 50 32 15 1 1 100
Netherlands 13 18 47 21 0 100
Spain 42 42 13 3 1 100
Sweden 8 20 48 23 1 100
United Kingdom 30 32 30 6 1 100

Q2d. I am going to name some institutions in our country. Please tell me how much, if at all, you trust each one — do you

trust it a lot, somewhat, not too much, or not at all? d. the news media

Not at all Not too much Somewhat A lot DK/Refused Total
Denmark 8 44 37 10 1 100
France 27 37 31 4 2 100
Germany 13 23 44 20 1 100
Italy 24 47 26 3 1 100
Netherlands 9 23 49 18 1 100
Spain 19 50 26 5 1 100
Sweden 10 24 52 12 1 100
United Kingdom 29 38 27 5 1 100
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Q20DKa. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable

opinion of ? a. Social Democrats
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Denmark 4 25 54 12 5 100
Q20DKb. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? b. Danish People’s Party
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Denmark 31 31 27 7 4 100
Q20DKc. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ___? c. Liberal Party
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Denmark 10 31 44 11 5 100
Q20FRa. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ___? a. The Republican Party (LR)
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
France 20 40 24 2 13 100
Q20FRb. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of __? b. Socialist Party, or PS
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
France 23 41 23 3 11 100
Q20FRc. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? c. National Front, or FN
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
France 53 23 12 4 7 100
Q20FRe. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? e. La France Insoumise
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
France 22 33 28 6 11 100
Q20FRf. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? f. La République En Marche
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
France 15 29 38 5 12 100
Q20DEa. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? a. Christian Democratic Union (CDU)
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Germany 9 31 47 8 5 100
Q20DEDb. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? b. Social Democratic Party (SPD)
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Germany 8 29 51 8 5 100

Q20DEc. Please tell me whether you have

ative for Germany (AfD)

a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? c. Altern

Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Germany 62 21 9 2 6 100
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Q201ITa. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable

opinion of ? a. Forza Italia (FI)
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Italy 31 29 23 7 9 100
Q201ITb. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? b. Democratic Party (PD)
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Italy 27 32 26 4 12 100
Q201ITc. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? c. Five Star Movement (M5S)
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Italy 27 24 29 10 11 100
Q201ITd. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of __? d. Northern League (LN)
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Italy 36 24 22 7 11 100

Q20NLa. Please tell me whether you have

opinion of ? a. People’s Party for Freedom and Democracy, or the VVD

a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable

Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 13 26 45 10 7 100

Q20NLDb. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorab

le, somewhat unfavorable, or very

unfavorable opinion of ? b. Labor Party, or PvdA
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 11 30 45 8 6 100

Q20NLc. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? c. The Party for Freedom, or PVV

Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 43 24 22 5 6 100

Q20NLg. Please tell me whether you have

opinion of ? g. Christian Democratic Appeal, or the CDA

a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable

Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands 10 30 47 7 6 100

Q20ESa. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very

unfavorable opinion of ? a. Popular Party (PP)
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Spain 41 25 20 11 3 100
Q20ESD. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? b. Spanish Socialist Workers' Party (PSOE)
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Spain 19 34 32 12 3 100

Q20ESc. Please tell me whether you have

a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable

opinion of ? c. Podemos
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Spain 46 27 17 7 4 100
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Q20ESd. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable

opinion of ? d. Ciudadanos
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Spain 24 20 34 17 5 100
Q20SEa. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? a. Social Democratic Party
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden 7 27 49 11 6 100
Q20SEDb. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? b. Moderate Party
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden 9 32 45 7 7 100
Q20SEc. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? c. Sweden Democrats
Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden 51 25 13 4 7 100

Q20UKa. Please tell me whether you have

a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? a. The Conservative Party

Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 28 27 32 8 6 100

Q20UKb. Please tell me whether you have

opinionof __? b.

The Labour Party

a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable

Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 20 22 36 18 5 100

Q20UKCc. Please tell me whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of ? c. The UK Independence Party, or UKIP

Somewhat Somewhat
Very unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom 49 20 18 5 8 100
Q22a. National governments should transfer more powers to the EU OR some EU powers should be
returned to national governments?
National Some EU powers
governments should be
should transfer returned to
more powers to national
the EU governments Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Denmark 23 67 4 5 100
France 24 60 2 14 100
Germany 30 53 7 100
Italy 28 61 4 100
Netherlands 29 64 2 100
Spain 35 49 3 13 100
Sweden 15 65 8 12 100
United Kingdom 18 73 2 7 100
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Q22b. And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?
Strongly Only somewhat DK/Refused Total
Denmark 52 48 0 100
France 45 55 0 100
Germany 51 49 0 100
Italy 65 35 0 100
Netherlands 55 45 0 100
Spain 46 54 0 100
Sweden 42 58 1 100
United Kingdom 58 42 0 100
Q22. National governments should transfer more powers to the EU OR some EU powers should be returned to national governments? And do you
feel that way strongly or only somewhat?
Strongly feel Somewhat feel Somewhat feel
national national some EU powers Strongly feel some
governments governments should be EU powers should
should transfer should transfer returned to be returned to
more powers to more powers to national national
the EU the EU governments governments Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
D k 8 16 28 39 4 6 100
France 8 16 30 30 2 14 100
Germany 13 17 24 30 7 9 100
Italy 16 12 18 42 4 7 100
Netherlands 11 17 24 40 2 5 100
Spain 16 19 26 22 3 13 100
Sweden 4 12 35 29 8 13 100
United Kingdom 7 11 28 45 2 7 100

Respondents who said DK/Refused to Q22b are coded as DK/Refused. Percentages in the combined table may not sum to those
for Q22a due to respondents saying DK/Refused to the Q22b follow-up or due to rounding.

Q23a. Membership in the EU has been a good thing for (survey country's) economy OR membership in
the EU has been a bad thing for (survey country's) economy?

Membership in the |Membership in the

EU has been a EU has been a bad

good thing for thing for (survey

(survey country's) country's)

economy economy Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Denmark 76 19 1 4 100
France 55 35 3 8 100
Germany 76 17 4 4 100
Italy 46 48 3 4 100
Netherlands 72 24 1 2 100
Spain 69 26 1 4 100
Sweden 63 22 4 11 100
United Kingdom 62 31 2 5 100

Q23b. And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?

Strongly Only somewhat DK/Refused Total
Denmark 61 39 0 100
France 51 48 0 100
Germany 65 35 0 100
Italy 63 37 0 100
Netherlands 62 38 0 100
Spain 63 36 0 100
Sweden 43 56 0 100
United Kingdom 64 36 0 100
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Q23. Membership in the EU has been a good thing for (survey country's) economy OR membership in the EU has been a bad thing for (survey
country's) economy? And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?

Strongly feel EU S hat feel EU | S hat feel EU Strongly feel EU

membership has membership has membership has membership has

been a good thing been a good thing been a bad thing been a bad thing Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
D k 47 29 8 11 1 4 100
France 26 29 15 20 3 8 100
Germany 52 24 8 9 4 4 100
Italy 26 20 15 32 3 4 100
Netherlands 45 27 10 15 1 3 100
Spain 46 23 11 14 1 4 100
Sweden 27 36 12 10 4 11 100
United Kingdom 39 23 11 20 2 5 100

Respondents who said DK/Refused to Q23b are coded as DK/Refused. Percentages in the combined table may not sum to those
for Q23a due to respondents saying DK/Refused to the Q23b follow-up or due to rounding.

Q24a. It is the individual’s responsibility to earn a decent standard of living OR it is the government’s
responsibility to ensure a decent standard of living for all?

It is the
It is the government's

individual's responsibility to

responsibility to ensure a decent

earn a decent standard of living
standard of living for all Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Denmark 42 54 3 2 100
France 38 55 3 4 100
Germany 57 35 6 2 100
Italy 22 74 4 1 100
Netherlands 40 58 1 1 100
Spain 29 63 5 2 100
Sweden 37 53 6 4 100
United Kingdom 45 49 4 2 100

Q24b. And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?

Strongly Only somewhat DK/Refused Total
Denmark 67 33 0 100
France 59 41 0 100
Germany 56 44 0 100
Italy 71 29 0 100
Netherlands 62 37 0 100
Spain 64 36 0 100
Sweden 51 48 0 100
United Kingdom 64 36 0 100
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Q24. 1t is the individual’s responsibility to earn a decent standard of living OR it is the government’s responsibility to ensure a decent standard of
living for all? And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?

Strongly feel it is Somewhat feel it Somewhat feel it Strongly feel it is

the individual’s is the individual’'s is the government’ | the government’s
responsibility responsibility s responsibility responsibility Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
D k 26 16 16 38 3 2 100
France 21 17 21 34 3 4 100
Germany 34 22 18 17 6 2 100
Italy 13 9 19 55 4 1 100
Netherlands 25 16 21 37 1 1 100
Spain 17 12 21 43 5 2 100
Sweden 18 19 24 28 6 4 100
United Kingdom 28 17 17 32 4 3 100

Respondents who said DK/Refused to Q24b are coded as DK/Refused. Percentages in the combined table may not sum to those
for Q24a due to respondents saying DK/Refused to the Q24b follow-up or due to rounding.

Q25a. It is generally good for our society if the government regulates business OR it is generally bad for
society if the government regulates business?
Generally good for Generally bad for
our society if the society if the
government government

regulates business | regulates business Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Denmark 53 39 2 6 100
France 55 35 2 8 100
Germany 55 36 6 3 100
Italy 60 30 3 6 100
Netherlands 51 43 3 3 100
Spain 72 22 1 5 100
Sweden 58 28 4 9 100
United Kingdom 68 24 2 6 100

Q25b. And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?
Strongly Only somewhat DK/Refused Total

Denmark 46 54 0 100
France 40 60 0 100
Germany 45 55 0 100
Italy 55 44 0 100
Netherlands 44 56 0 100
Spain 51 49 0 100
Sweden 34 65 1 100
United Kingdom 44 55 0 100
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Q25. It is generally good for our society if the government regulates business OR it is generally bad for society if the government regulates
business? And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?

Strongly feel Somewhat feel the Somewhat feel Strongly feel

government government government government

regulation is regulation is regulation is regulation is
generally good generally good generally bad generally bad Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
D k 23 29 20 19 2 7 100
France 19 35 18 16 2 8 100
Germany 23 31 19 17 6 4 100
Italy 33 27 13 17 3 7 100
Netherlands 20 31 21 22 3 3 100
Spain 36 35 11 11 1 5 100
Sweden 19 39 18 10 4 9 100
United Kingdom 30 38 13 11 2 7 100

Respondents who said DK/Refused to Q25b are coded as DK/Refused. Percentages in the combined table may not sum to those

for Q25a due to respondents saying DK/Refused to the Q25b follow-up or due to rounding.

Q26a. Ordinary people would do a better job solving the country’s problems than elected officials OR

ordinary people would do no better solving the country’s problems than elected officials?

Ordinary people Ordinary people
would do a better would do no
job solving the better solving the
country's country's

problems than problems than

elected officials elected officials Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Denmark 44 52 2 3 100
France 49 41 3 8 100
Germany 34 56 7 3 100
Italy 51 43 3 3 100
Netherlands 39 56 2 3 100
Spain 51 41 2 7 100
Sweden 22 68 4 6 100
United Kingdom 44 51 2 3 100

Q26b. And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?

Strongly Only somewhat DK/Refused Total
Denmark 57 42 1 100
France 47 53 0 100
Germany 56 43 0 100
Italy 64 35 0 100
Netherlands 55 45 0 100
Spain 55 45 0 100
Sweden 54 46 1 100
United Kingdom 55 45 0 100
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Q26. Ordinary people would do a better job solving the country’s problems than elected officials OR ordinary people would do no better solving the
country’s problems than elected officials? And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?
Somewhat feel Strongly feel
Strongly feel Somewhat feel ordinary people ordinary people

ordinary people ordinary people would do no would do no
would do better would do better better better Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
D k 27 16 24 27 2 4 100
France 24 25 23 18 3 8 100
Germany 17 16 23 34 7 3 100
Italy 33 17 16 27 3 3 100
Netherlands 20 19 24 32 2 3 100
Spain 29 21 20 20 2 7 100
Sweden 9 13 28 39 4 7 100
United Kingdom 26 18 24 27 2 3 100

Respondents who said DK/Refused to Q26b are coded as DK/Refused. Percentages in the combined table may not sum to those
for Q26a due to respondents saying DK/Refused to the Q26b follow-up or due to rounding.

Q27a. Most elected officials care what people like me think OR most elected officials don’t care what
people like me think?
Most elected Most elected
officials care what | officials don't care
people like me what people like

think me think Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Denmark 52 44 1 3 100
France 25 69 1 5 100
Germany 32 61 4 2 100
Italy 19 77 1 2 100
Netherlands 45 51 1 2 100
Spain 17 81 1 1 100
Sweden 55 34 3 7 100
United Kingdom 29 67 2 2 100

Q27b. And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?
Strongly Only somewhat DK/Refused Total

Denmark 52 48 0 100
France 55 45 0 100
Germany 51 49 0 100
Italy 69 31 0 100
Netherlands 48 52 0 100
Spain 68 32 0 100
Sweden 34 65 1 100
United Kingdom 53 47 0 100
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Q27. Most elected officials care what people like me think OR most elected officials don’t care what people like me think? And do you feel that way
strongly or only somewhat?
Somewhat feel Strongly feel

Strongly feel Somewhat feel elected officials elected officials

elected officials elected officials don’t care what don’t care what

care what people care what people people like me people like me
like me think like me think think think Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
D k 25 26 19 25 1 3 100
France 6 19 23 46 1 5 100
Germany 11 22 24 37 4 2 100
Italy 7 12 18 59 1 2 100
Netherlands 16 29 21 30 1 3 100
Spain 6 11 20 60 1 2 100
Sweden 14 41 17 17 3 7 100
United Kingdom 8 21 23 44 2 2 100

Respondents who said DK/Refused to Q27b are coded as DK/Refused. Percentages in the combined table may not sum to those

for Q27a due to respondents saying DK/Refused to the Q27b follow-up or due to rounding.

Q28a. For the good of our society, it is necessary for immigrants to adopt (survey country nationality)
customs and traditions OR it is not necessary for immigrants to adopt (survey country nationality)
customs and traditions?
It is necessary for |Itis not necessary
immigrations to for immigrants to
adopt (survey adopt (survey
country country
nationality) nationality)
customs and customs and
traditions traditions Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Denmark 72 25 2 1 100
France 69 24 2 4 100
Germany 71 25 3 1 100
Italy 71 27 2 1 100
Netherlands 73 24 1 1 100
Spain 69 29 1 1 100
Sweden 61 33 3 3 100
United Kingdom 73 23 2 2 100
Q28b. And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?
Strongly Only somewhat DK/Refused Total
Denmark 66 34 0 100
France 58 42 1 100
Germany 59 40 0 100
Italy 75 25 0 100
Netherlands 69 31 0 100
Spain 65 34 0 100
Sweden 46 54 1 100
United Kingdom 62 38 0 100
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Q28. For the good of our society, it is necessary for immigrants to adopt (survey country nationality) customs and traditions OR it is not necessary
for immigrants to adopt (survey country nationality) customs and traditions? And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?
Strongly feel it is Somewhat feel it Somewhat feel it Strongly feel it is
necessary is necessary is not necessary not necessary Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
D k 53 20 14 11 2 1 100
France 44 25 14 10 2 4 100
Germany 46 25 14 11 3 2 100
Italy 56 15 9 17 2 1 100
Netherlands 55 18 12 12 1 1 100
Spain 48 21 13 16 1 1 100
Sweden 30 30 20 13 3 4 100
United Kingdom 49 24 13 10 2 3 100

Respondents who said DK/Refused to Q28b are coded as DK/Refused. Percentages in the combined table may not sum to those
for Q28a due to respondents saying DK/Refused to the Q28b follow-up or due to rounding.

Q29a. Immigrants increase the risk of terrorist attacks in our country OR immigrants do not increase
the risk of terrorist attacks in our country?
Immigrants Immigrants do not
increase the risk increase the risk
of terrorist attacks |of terrorist attacks

in our country in our country Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Denmark 43 54 1 2 100
France 33 58 2 7 100
Germany 51 42 6 2 100
Italy 50 46 2 2 100
Netherlands 44 52 2 2 100
Spain 34 61 2 3 100
Sweden 43 49 3 5 100
United Kingdom 38 55 3 5 100

Q29b. And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?
Strongly Only somewhat DK/Refused Total

Denmark 58 42 0 100
France 58 42 0 100
Germany 53 47 0 100
Italy 68 32 0 100
Netherlands 53 47 0 100
Spain 60 40 0 100
Sweden 49 50 1 100
United Kingdom 63 37 0 100
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Q29. Immigrants increase the risk of terrorist attacks in our country OR immigrants do not increase the risk of terrorist attacks in our country?
And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?
Strongly feel Somewhat feel Somewhat feel Strongly feel
immigrants i igrants i igrants do not igrants do not
increase the risk increase the risk increase the risk increase the risk
of terrorist attacks | of terrorist attacks | of terrorist attacks | of terrorist attacks Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
D k 25 18 23 31 1 2 100
France 19 14 25 34 2 7 100
Germany 27 23 20 22 6 2 100
Italy 34 17 14 31 2 2 100
Netherlands 22 22 23 29 2 2 100
Spain 17 17 21 40 2 4 100
Sweden 18 25 21 27 3 6 100
United Kingdom 22 16 19 36 3 5 100

Respondents who said DK/Refused to Q29b are coded as DK/Refused. Percentages in the combined table may not sum to those
for Q29a due to respondents saying DK/Refused to the Q29b follow-up or due to rounding.

Q30a. Immigrants make our economy stronger because of their work and talents OR immigrants are a
burden on our economy because they take our jobs?
Immigrants make
our economy Immigrants are a
stronger because burden on our
of their work and economy because
talents they take our jobs Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Denmark 66 27 4 2 100
France 54 31 8 100
Germany 66 19 11 4 100
Italy 45 44 9 2 100
Netherlands 65 29 4 2 100
Spain 61 28 7 3 100
Sweden 72 15 8 5 100
United Kingdom 72 20 5 4 100
Q30b. And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?
Strongly Only somewhat DK/Refused Total

Denmark 53 46 1 100
France 52 48 0 100
Germany 53 46 0 100
Italy 62 38 0 100
Netherlands 53 47 0 100
Spain 59 40 0 100
Sweden 54 45 1 100
United Kingdom 66 34 0 100
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Q30. Immigrants make our economy stronger because of their work and talents OR immigrants are a burden on our economy because they take

our jobs? And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?
Strongly feel Somewhat feel Somewhat feel Strongly feel
immigrants make immigrants make i igrants are a i igrants are a
our economy our economy burden on our burden on our
stronger stronger economy economy Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
D k 36 30 13 14 4 3 100
France 26 27 13 18 8 8 100
Germany 36 30 10 9 11 4 100
Italy 26 19 15 29 9 2 100
Netherlands 34 30 13 16 4 2 100
Spain 37 24 12 16 7 4 100
Sweden 41 31 9 6 8 5 100
United Kingdom 48 23 7 12 5 4 100

Respondents who said DK/Refused to Q30b are coded as DK/Refused. Percentages in the combined table may not sum to those

for Q30a due to respondents saying DK/Refused to the Q30b follow-up or due to rounding.

Q31a. It is better for family life when women have full-time jobs OR it is worse for family life when
women have full time jobs?

It is better for It is worse for
family life when family life when
women have full- women have full-

time jobs time jobs Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Denmark 68 25 4 3 100
France 63 24 6 7 100
Germany 43 43 11 3 100
Italy 48 45 4 3 100
Netherlands 44 49 3 3 100
Spain 64 27 5 4 100
Sweden 73 16 6 5 100
United Kingdom 53 35 6 6 100

Q31b. And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?

Strongly Only somewhat DK/Refused Total
Denmark 63 37 0 100
France 53 47 0 100
Germany 56 44 0 100
Italy 72 28 0 100
Netherlands 58 42 0 100
Spain 68 32 1 100
Sweden 69 30 0 100
United Kingdom 51 49 0 100
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Q31. It is better for family life when women have full-time jobs OR it is worse for family life when women have full time jobs? And do you feel that
way strongly or only somewhat?

Strongly feel it is Somewhat feel it Somewhat feel it Strongly feel it is

better for family is better for family |is worse for family worse for family

life when women life when women life when women life when women
have full-time jobs | have full-time jobs | have full-time jobs [ have full-time jobs Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
D k 45 23 12 13 4 3 100
France 36 28 13 11 6 7 100
Germany 24 19 19 24 11 3 100
Italy 35 13 13 31 4 3 100
Netherlands 24 21 19 30 3 3 100
Spain 47 17 12 15 5 4 100
Sweden 53 19 8 8 6 5 100
United Kingdom 27 25 18 17 6 7 100

Respondents who said DK/Refused to Q31b are coded as DK/Refused. Percentages in the combined table may not sum to those
for Q31a due to respondents saying DK/Refused to the Q31b follow-up or due to rounding.

Q32a. Gays and lesbians should be able to adopt children OR gays and lesbians should not be able to

adopt children?

Gays and lesbians Gays and lesbians
should be able to should not be able

adopt children to adopt children Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Denmark 75 22 2 100
France 64 27 3 6 100
Germany 68 27 4 2 100
Italy 42 52 1 4 100
Netherlands 86 12 1 1 100
Spain 81 14 1 4 100
Sweden 81 13 1 6 100
United Kingdom 74 22 1 3 100

Q32b. And do you feel that way strongly or only somewhat?
Strongly Only somewhat DK/Refused Total

Denmark 71 29 0 100
France 67 33 0 100
Germany 78 21 1 100
Italy 77 23 0 100
Netherlands 85 15 0 100
Spain 82 18 0 100
Sweden 76 24 0 100
United Kingdom 74 26 0 100
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Q32. Gays and lesbians should be able to adopt children OR gays and lesbians should not be able to adopt children? And do you feel that way
strongly or only somewhat?

Strongly feel gays Somewhat feel Somewhat feel Strongly feel gays
and lesbians gays and lesbians gays and lesbians and lesbians
should be able to should be able to should not be able |should not be able
adopt children adopt children to adopt children to adopt children Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
D k 53 22 7 15 2 2 100
France 42 22 8 19 3 6 100
Germany 54 13 7 20 4 3 100
Italy 31 11 10 42 1 4 100
Netherlands 75 11 3 9 1 1 100
Spain 68 13 4 10 1 4 100
Sweden 62 18 4 9 1 6 100
United Kingdom 54 19 6 16 1 4 100

Respondents who said DK/Refused to Q32b are coded as DK/Refused. Percentages in the combined table may not sum to those
for Q32a due to respondents saying DK/Refused to the Q32b follow-up or due to rounding.

Q39. Generally speaking, how much interest would you say you have in politics—a great deal, a fair amount, only a little, or
no interest at all?

No interest at all Only a little A fair amount A great deal DK/Refused Total
Denmark 7 39 38 16 0 100
France 14 19 45 22 1 100
Germany 6 24 42 28 1 100
Italy 22 41 19 18 1 100
Netherlands 12 40 38 9 0 100
Spain 14 37 31 18 0 100
Sweden 8 36 37 18 1 100
United Kingdom 12 30 38 20 0 100
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